
RESOLUTION No. ~4 + '~ 

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE 
COUNTY OF NEVADA AND CLARIVATE FOR A SOFTWARE 
SUBSCRIPTION TO THE DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 
USED BY THE LIBRARY TO TRACK ITEMS OWNED, ORDERS 
MADE, BILLS PAID, MATERIALS IN CIRCULATION, AND OTHER 
REQUIRED FUNCTIONS, FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT NOT TO 
EXCEED AMOUNT OF $202,945, FOR THE PERIOD OF 
SEPTEMBER 1, 2024, THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2027, AND 
AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT 

WHEREAS, the Nevada County Library has had a contract since 2019 with Innovative 
Interfaces Incorporated ("Clarivate") and has been satisfied with the services provided; and 

WHEREAS, both the Nevada County Library and "Clarivate" wish to enter into a new 
three-year agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the cost to the County is as follows: year 1: $60,509 (prorated), year 2: 
$70,165, year 3: $72,271 for a total contract not to exceed amount of $202,945. Year 1 is prorated 
as we bring our modules into the same contractual term. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors, 
of the County of Nevada, State of California hereby approves the three-year agreement with 
Innovative Interfaces Incorporated ("Clarivate") effective September 1, 2024, through August 
31, 2027, for a total contract not to exceed amount of $202,945, and is hereby approved in 
substantially the form attached hereto, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is 
hereby authorized to execute the Agreement on behalf of the County of Nevada. The Board 
delegates authority to the Purchasing Agent to sign change orders in an amount not to exceed 
10% of the overall contractual amount. 

Funding: 

1165602015811000 521474 

1 



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of 

said Board, held on the 24th day of September 2024, by the following vote of said Board: 

Ayes: Supervisors Edward C. Scofield, Lisa Swarthout, Susan Hoek, 

and Hardy Bullock. 

Noes: None. 

Absent: Supervisor Heidi Hall. 

Abstain: None. 

Recuse: None. 

ATTEST: 

TINC MATFIIASEN 

Chief Deputy Clerk ofthe Board of Supervisors 

Qy;_ _ a Cod ~~0~~~"!~~ 
--

Hardy Bullock, Chair 


